## Browning Public Schools Board Agenda Request Meeting to Be Held: 9/28/22



Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	ion: 🗌 Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date: 9/8/22			
То	<b>Corrina Guardipee-Hall</b> Superintendent	-	
Subject: BHS GEAR UP Committee 2022-2023			
<b>Description:</b> This is a request for approval of the BHS GEAR UP Committee for the 2022-2023 SY. The committee is required to meet once per month to discuss the BHS GEAR UP Program			
Financial Impact: \$486.00			
Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): BHS GEAR UP Grant			
Attachment(s): See list			
Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)			
Comments:			
Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:			

## **BHS GEAR UP Committee**

Melanie Magee, Chairperson BHS GEAR UP Coordinator Kari McKay, BHS Administrator Rep

- Ronnel Goss, BHS GEAR UP Specialist \$18 per hour x 9 months = \$162
- Whitney Lucke, BHS Teacher Representative \$18 per hour x 9 months = \$162
- Sienne Speicher, BHS Counselor Representative \$18 per hour x 9 months = \$162

Total - \$486.00